

MUKTA ARTS LIMITED
Regd. Office: 6, Barchon, 28th Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai-400 050

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2009

Segment - wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed

S.No	PARTICULARS	(Rs in Lacs except per share data)					S.No	Particulars	(Rs in Lacs.)				
		3 Months ended 31/12/2009	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year 31/12/2008	Year to date ended 31/12/2009	Year to date ended 31/12/2008	Previous Year ended 31/03/2009			3 Months ended 31/12/2009	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year 31/12/2008	Year to date ended 31/12/2009	Year to date ended 31/12/2008	Previous Year ended 31/03/2009
1	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	2,275.48	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		
2	(b) Other operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	7.31	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	1,815.30	7,837.23	4,411.09	12,413.84	14,843.38	116.36	16.60	267.20	127.97	191.62		
4	Other Income	112.63	132.34	298.24	342.34	452.32	2,399.15	8,997.38	4,400.78	14,176.48	16,775.01		
5	Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	50.22	49.35	137.14	138.18	188.67	1.26	9.15	2.39	33.87	35.63		
6	Interest	120.74	143.97	395.13	394.11	583.65	2,397.89	8,988.23	4,398.39	14,142.61	16,739.38		
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	2,098.89	8,162.89	5,243.60	13,288.47	16,071.22	153.03	9.66	352.31	11.75	96.01		
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	253.10	389.85	741.33	767.01	1,082.10		
9	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities- Before Tax	147.23	824.85	(1,195.13)	876.27	607.28	147.23	834.85	(1,195.13)	876.27	607.28		
10	Tax Expenses (including Fringe Benefit Tax in previous year)	(1.21)	238.40	(0.11)	254.42	197.64	153.03	9.66	352.31	11.75	96.01		
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax	148.44	586.45	(1,195.01)	621.85	410.14	253.10	834.85	(1,195.13)	876.27	607.28		
12	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expenses)	-	-	-	-	-	153.03	9.66	352.31	11.75	96.01		
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period	148.44	586.45	(1,195.01)	621.85	410.14	153.03	9.66	352.31	11.75	96.01		
14	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)	1,129.06	1,129.06	1,129.06	1,129.06	1,129.06	1,439.01	1,465.84	1,439.01	1,465.84			
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year	-	-	-	-	-	1,439.01	1,465.84	1,439.01	1,465.84			
16	Earning Per Share (EPS)	-	-	-	-	-	1,439.01	1,465.84	1,439.01	1,465.84			
17	Basic and diluted	0.66	2.60	-	2.75	1.82	1,439.01	1,465.84	1,439.01	1,465.84			
18	Public Shareholding	-	-	-	-	-	1,439.01	1,465.84	1,439.01	1,465.84			
19	a) Number of Shares	6,691,910	6,691,910	6,691,910	6,691,910	6,691,910	1,439.01	1,465.84	1,439.01	1,465.84			
20	b) Percentage of Shareholding	29.63%	29.63%	28.63%	29.63%	29.63%	1,439.01	1,465.84	1,439.01	1,465.84			
21	Promoter and promoter group shareholding	-	-	-	-	-	1,439.01	1,465.84	1,439.01	1,465.84			
22	a) Pledge / Encumbered	-	-	-	-	-	1,439.01	1,465.84	1,439.01	1,465.84			
23	b) Number of Shares	-	-	-	-	-	1,439.01	1,465.84	1,439.01	1,465.84			
24	(i) % of Shareholding (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	1,439.01	1,465.84	1,439.01	1,465.84			
25	(ii) % of Shareholding (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-	1,439.01	1,465.84	1,439.01	1,465.84			
26	Non Encumbered	-	-	-	-	-	1,439.01	1,465.84	1,439.01	1,465.84			
27	a) Number of Shares	15,889,290	15,889,290	15,889,290	15,889,290	15,889,290	1,439.01	1,465.84	1,439.01	1,465.84			
28	b) % of Shareholding (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	1,439.01	1,465.84	1,439.01	1,465.84			
29	(i) % of Shareholding (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	70.37%	70.37%	70.37%	70.37%	70.37%	1,439.01	1,465.84	1,439.01	1,465.84			

NOTES:

- The auditors have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the quarter ended on 31.12.2009
- The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 28.01.2010
- Information on investor complaints for the quarter - (None). Opening balance = 0, New = 0, Dispute = 0, Closing balance = 0.

Date : 28.01.2010
Place : Mumbai

For Mukta Arts Limited
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sudhakar Ghai
Chairman & Managing Director